
ECoR/BHUBANESWAR 

THE GENERAL MANAGERs (OPTG) 
SECR/BILASPUR 

20829 DURG 
VISAKHAPATNAM 
VANDE BHARAT 

NO. 2024/CHG/16/50-PART(5)(-) MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ACCORDS APPROVAL 
FOR INTRODUCTION OF NEW VANDE BHARAT EXPRESS BETWEEN DURG AND 
VISAKHAPATNAM TO THE FOLLOWING TIMINGS (.) 

EXPRESS 

1 

2. 

05:45 

06:08/06:13 
06:38/06:40 

08:00/08:02 
08:30/08:35 
08:45/08:47 
10:50/10:52 
12:35/ 12:37 

HINGT GhT GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
t HaloT MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

trt as (RAILWAY BOARD) 

cOMPOSITION 

COPY TO: 

13:45 

07:15/07:17 |A/D KHARIAR ROAD 

D 

A/D 
A/D 

A/D 

A/D 

PRIMARY MAINTENANCE 
FREQUENCY 
cOMMERCIAL STOPPAGES 
ENROUTE 

A/D 
A/D 

A 

COPY TO: CPTMs 
SECR/BILASPUR 
ECoR/BHUBANESWAR 

STATIONS 

A/D TITALAGARH 

DURG 
RAIPUR 

MAHASAMUND 

KANTABANJI 

A 

|A/D 

: DURG 

|A/D 
|A/D 
|A/D 
A/D 

KESINGA |A/D 

RAYAGADA A/D 

VIZIANAGARAM A/D 

VISAKHAPATNAM D 

CC-312/2024 

POST COPY 

ISSUED ON 2.09.2024 

20830 
VISAKHAPATNAM -

DURG VANDE 
BHARAT EXPRESS 

22:50 

22:19/22:24 
21:00/ 21:02 
20:20/20:22 
19:35/19:37 

19:05/19:10 
18:50/18:52 
17:13/17:15 
15:33/15:35 

14:50 

THE ABOVE INTRODUCTION SHOULD BE GIVEN EFFECT FROM EARLY 
cONVENIENT DATE UNDER ADVICE TO THIS OFFICE () IF REQUIRED, THE 
INAUGURAL TRAIN MAY BE PLANNED AS A SPECIAL SERVICE WHICH SHALL 
PICK UP ITS LINK SUBSEQUENTLY() GIVE WIDE PUBLICITY() ENSURE 
COMPLIANCE AND CONFIRM(.) MATTER MOST URGENT() 

:6 DAYS A WEEK (EXCEPT THURSDAY) 
RAIPUR, MAHASAMUND, KHARIAR ROAD, 
KANTABANJI, TITLAGARH, KESINGA, RAYAGADA, 

bi VANDE BHARAT RAKE OF 16 CARS 

PARSURAMKA/RAILWAYS () 

(SANJAY R. NEELAM) 
ars (hife) /DIRECTOR 

(COACHING) 
trà sl RAILWAY BOARD 

EDPM, EDME/CHG, DD/CHG{OPERATIONS) IN BOARD's OFFICE. 
CMD/IRCTC, NEW DELHI 

VIZIANAGARAM 
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