भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA रेल मत्रांलय MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS रेलवे बोर्ड (RAILWAY BOARD)

POST COPY

ISSUED ON 12.09.2024

THE GENERAL MANAGERS (OPTG)	COPY TO: CPTMs			
SECR/BILASPUR	SECR/BILASPUR			
ECoR/BHUBANESWAR	ECoR/BHUBANESWAR			

NO. 2024/CHG/16/50-PART(5)(.) MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ACCORDS APPROVAL FOR INTRODUCTION OF NEW VANDE BHARAT EXPRESS BETWEEN DURG AND VISAKHAPATNAM TO THE FOLLOWING TIMINGS (.)

20829 DURG - VISAKHAPATNAM VANDE BHARAT EXPRESS	1	STATIONS	1	20830 VISAKHAPATNAM - DURG VANDE BHARAT EXPRESS
05:45	D	DURG	A	22:50
06:08/06:13	A/D	RAIPUR	A/D	22:19/22:24
06:38/06:40	A/D	MAHASAMUND	A/D	21:00/ 21:02
07:15/07:17	A/D	KHARIAR ROAD	A/D	20:20/20:22
08:00/08:02	A/D	KANTABANJI	A/D	19:35/19:37
08:30/08:35	A/D	TITALAGARH	A/D	19:05/19:10
08:45/08:47	A/D	KESINGA	A/D	18:50/18:52
10:50/10:52	A/D	RAYAGADA	A/D	17:13/17:15
12:35/12:37	A/D	VIZIANAGARAM	A/D	15:33/15:35
13:45	A	VISAKHAPATNAM	D	14:50

PRIMARY MAINTENANCE	:	DURG		
FREQUENCY	:	6 DAYS A WEEK (EXCEPT THURSDAY)		
COMMERCIAL STOPPAGES ENROUTE		RAIPUR, MAHASAMUND, KHARIAR ROAD, KANTABANJI, TITLAGARH, KESINGA, RAYAGADA, VIZIANAGARAM		
COMPOSITION	:	01 VANDE BHARAT RAKE OF 16 CARS		

THE ABOVE INTRODUCTION SHOULD BE GIVEN EFFECT FROM EARLY CONVENIENT DATE UNDER ADVICE TO THIS OFFICE (.) IF REQUIRED, THE INAUGURAL TRAIN MAY BE PLANNED AS A SPECIAL SERVICE WHICH SHALL PICK UP ITS LINK SUBSEQUENTLY(.) GIVE WIDE PUBLICITY(.) ENSURE COMPLIANCE AND CONFIRM(.) MATTER MOST URGENT(.)

PARSURAMKA/RAILWAYS (.)

12.09.24 (संजय ओर. नीलम)

(SANJAY R. NEELAM) निदेशक (कोचिंग) /DIRECTOR

(COACHING) रेलवे बोर्ड / RAILWAY BOARD

COPY TO:

- 1. EDPM, EDME/CHG, DD/CHG(OPERATIONS) IN BOARD'S OFFICE.
- CMD/IRCTC, NEW DELHI